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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Ion Oblemenco stadium - Craiova

Universitatea Craiova 1. FSV Mainz 05

1 (0)
Half-Time

77 Pavlo Isenko   
3 Oleksandr Romanchuk
5 Anzor Mekvabishvili
6 Vladimir Screciu
8 Tudor Băluţă

10 Ștefan Baiaram
11 Nicușor Bancu   
19 Vasile Mogoș
20 Alexandru Cicâldău
28 Adrian Rus
39 Steven Nsimba

1 Silviu Lung   
21 Laurențiu Popescu   
2 Florin Stefan
4 Alexandru Crețu
9 Assad Al Hamlawi

12 Monday Etim
14 Lyes Houri
15 Juraj Badelj
23 Samuel Teles
24 Nikola Stevanović
29 Constantin Băsceanu
30 David Matei

Coach:

Filipe Amaral Rino Coelho

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 8

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 0 1

Corners 1 1

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 10 17

Fouls suffered 8 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 45%

Ball in play 14'07" 23'36"

Total ball in play 29'01" 52'29"

Referee:

Dario Bel (CRO)
Assistant referees:

Goran Pataki (CRO)
Ivan Janić (CRO)
Fourth official:

Patrik Kolarić (CRO)

18:45CET

45'

90'

28 Adrian Rus Y 41'

12' Y 16 Stefan Bell

24' 1 Lasse Rieß
27 Robin Zentner

3'59''10 Ștefan Baiaram Y

12 Monday Etim
10 Ștefan Baiaram 65'

9 Assad Al Hamlawi
39 Steven Nsimba 65'

9 Assad Al Hamlawi P 67'

11 Nicușor Bancu Y 72'

23 Samuel Teles
20 Alexandru Cicâldău 83'

4 Alexandru Crețu
8 Tudor Băluţă 83'

46' 48 Kacper Potulski
16 Stefan Bell

57' Y 10 Nadiem Amiri

62' 7 Jaesung Lee
37 Ben Bobzien

62' 8 Paul Nebel
9 Arnaud Nordin

73' 6 Kaishu Sano
15 Lennard Maloney

7'17''
77 Pavlo Isenko Y

24 Nikola Stevanović
5 Anzor Mekvabishvili

Y Bo Henriksen

(0)
Half-Time 0

27 Robin Zentner   
9 Arnaud Nordin

10 Nadiem Amiri
14 William Bøving
15 Lennard Maloney
16 Stefan Bell
22 Nikolas Veratschnig
25 Andreas Hanche-Olsen
30 Silvan Widmer   
31 Dominik Kohr
37 Ben Bobzien

1 Lasse Rieß   
33 Daniel Batz   
6 Kaishu Sano
7 Jaesung Lee
8 Paul Nebel

11 Armindo Sieb
17 Benedict Hollerbach
21 Danny da Costa
24 Sota Kawasaki
42 Daniel Gleiber
44 Nelson Weiper
48 Kacper Potulski

Coach:

Bo Henriksen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 9

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 1 1

Corners 2 6

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 8 18

Fouls suffered 10 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 55%

Ball in play 14'54" 28'53"

Total ball in play 29'01" 52'29"

VAR:

Fran Jović (CRO)
Assistant VAR:

Ivan Vuckovic (CRO)

Attendance: 24,284


